

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24252

Date response sent

04/10/23

Subject

Web Filtering/Proxy Contract

Details of enquiry

The details we require are in respect to your current web filtering / proxy contract.

1. Who is your current provider for this contract?
2. When is the contract renewal date?
3. Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date
4. Start date & duration of framework/contract?
5. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
6. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
7. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Response sent

1. Who is your current provider for this contract?
We have two providers:
 - a) Trustmarque for Microsoft 365 Defender – which offers this function
 - b) Nasstar for HSCN Ethernet
2. When is the contract renewal date?
 - a) 1st April 2024
 - b) 18th July 2026
3. Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date
 - a) We do not have an itemized price for this as it is part of the Microsoft package to which we subscribe.
 - b) £51,812 to 18 July 2025
4. Start date & duration of framework/contract?
See response to Q2 above
5. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
 - a) yes, Apr 2024
 - b) yes, Jul 2025
6. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
No, still in contract

7. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?
The procurement manager, procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk